
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5213
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2001
NON-PAYMENT OF SALARIES TO THE EMPLOYEES OF HMT
SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether employees of HMT Limited in various units of the Country have not been paid their salaries for the last three years;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor unit-wise; and

(c) the measures taken/propose to be taken by the Government to release their salaries at the earliest?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)& (c) Do not arise.
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